Mail Stop:
Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the U.S. Patent
and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

042804

ļ 	4.28-04	Attorney Docket No. 119583						
	Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.							
1.	A. Name of conveying parties: Eitaro IJICHI Shigeru OSUGI	2. A. Name and address of receiving party: CKD CORPORATION 250, OUJI 2-CHOME, KOMAKI-SHI, AICHI, 485-8551 JAPAN						
	B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No							
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No						
	Assignment							
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	·						
	B. Execution Date: All April 20, 2004							
	B. Patent Application No.(s) 10833026 Additional numbers at	C. Patent No.(s)ached?						
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1						
	Name: <u>James A. Oliff</u>	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00						
BYRM	E 00000096 10833026 / 40.00 OP /	B. Enclosed (Check No. <u>153570</u>)						
9.	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.						
	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.							
	James A. Oliff, Registration No. 27,075 Thomas J. Pardini, Registration No. 30,411							
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: $\underline{2}$							

ASSIGNMENT

		(1) <u>E</u>	itaro IJICHI		(5)	
(1-8)	Insert	(2) S]	higeru OSUGI		(6)	
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)					
			onsideration of the sum of on ed, the undersigned agree(s	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	other good and valuable con	nsiderations paid to each of the
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	⁽⁹⁾ C	CKD CORPORATION			
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10) 2	250, Ouji 2-chome, Komaki-shi, Aichi, 485-8551 Japan			
		in 35 U.S. divisional,	C. §100, in the invention, and	d in all applications f nd reissue applicat	or patent including any and a ion(s), and all Letters Pate	d States of America as defined all provisional, non-provisional, ent, extensions, reissues and
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case	(11) 	DIAPHRAGM VALVES			
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attorney Docket No.				
		for which t	the undersigned has (have) e	executed an applica	tion for patent in the United \$	States of America
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12) on				
· /	Alternative	(13) U.S	application Serial Number			
	Identification for filed applications	to the second				
Assigned or continuous	nvention, and any patent(s) as may deem necessary. 2) The undersigned agree(s) unation or division thereof, of in obtaining evidence and g 3) The undersigned agree(s) of the International Converted to the International Converted to the States patent to the States patent to the states patent assigned hereby the properties of the undersigned hereby the unders	s) to execute a pray patent cooling forward we (s) to execute ention for Prote (s) to perform all ention for Assignee. Assignee, as A entire the share of the sha	on, and also to execute service, and also to execute service application based with such interference. If all papers and documents action of Industrial Property of a laffirmative acts which may be a large and request(s) the Commission assignee of the entire interestive) not executed, and will not a large and the United States Pate and exigned on the date(s) of the united states of the United States and exigned on the date(s) of the united states	parate assignments action with any interfethereon, for the invalor and perform any are similar agreement on the enecessary to obtainer of Patents to issue, and hereby cover execute, any agreement and Trademark apposite the understand and the energy of the power to insert and the energy of the en	in connection with such appearance which may be declar rention, and to cooperate with the	ner identification which may be is document.
Date	20/April /	2004	Name of Inventor	Eltaro	Ijichi	(SEAL)
Date	20/April/ 20/April/	2004	Name of Inventor _	Shigeru	Ijichi Osugi	(SEAL)
Date			Name of Inventor _	<u>-</u>		(SEAL)
Date			Name of Inventor _			(SEAL)
Date			Name of Inventor			(SEAL)
Date			Name of inventor			(SEAL)

Name of Inventor __

Date

RECORDED: 04/28/2004

PATENT REEL: 015273 FRAME: 0058